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CHAP. 152 PUBLIC LAWS, 1973 

A. If the commiSSioner, after careful investigation, determines that a 
critical problem exists due to unforeseen circumstances which hampers 
claims services to the general public. 

2. A temporary license issued under this section shall be for a term of not 
over 6 months and shall not be renewed. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 151 

AN ACT Defining Life Agent under Insurance Laws. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 24-A, § 1504, amended. Section 1504 of Title 24-A of the Revised 
Statutes, as enacted by section I of chapter 132 of the public laws of 1969, is 
amended to read as follows: 

§ 1504. "Life agent" defined 

A life agent is a person authorized or appointed by an insurer to solicit 
applications for, or negotiate the procurement of, life insurance contracts or 
annuity contracts on behalf of the insurer, including also the solicitation and 
negotiation of health insurance contracts where so authorized and transacted 
by #te ~ any insurer. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 152 

AN ACT Repealing Notice Provision for MUltiple Licensing of Life and 
Health Insurance Agents. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. I. R. S., T. 24-A, § 1530, sub-§ I, amended. Subsection I of section 
1530 of Title 24-A of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section I of chapter 
132 of the public laws of 1969, is amended to read as follows: 

+ A life or health insurance agent may concurrently be licensed as to as 
many life or health insurers as duly file appointments of the licensee with the 
commissioner and pay the appointment fee ~ ft8 flf'evhlea heFeia13elew. 

Sec. 2. R. S., T. 24-A, § 1530, sub-§ 2, repealed. Subsection 2 of section 
1530 of Title 24-A of the Revised Statutes, as enacted by section I of chapter 
132 of the public laws of 1969, is repealed. 

Effective October 3, 1973 


